PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael LAMMEL	05/15/2007
Michael ZEISEL	05/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANSA METALLWERKE AG	
Street Address:	Sigmaringer Str. 107	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	untry: GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-70567	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29286662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)226-1919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122261818

Email: jmelket@factor-lake.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Kinsella Jr.

Address Line 1: 1327 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 5G/H

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OST-071133DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph M. Kinsella Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019437 FRAME: 0346

500297131

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Michael Lammel, D-52066 Aachen, Germany Michael Zeisel, D-52066 Aachen, Germany

hereby assign to:

Hand-Shower

Assignment page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019437 FRAME: 0347

Date:	*	15.00.71	<u> </u>
			Michael Lammel
T) =4==	$\sqrt{}$	15,05,02	le St
Date:			

Michael Zeisel

Assignment page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019437 FRAME: 0348

1 ,